4 February 2021 Uniting AgeWell

Visitor restrictions now in place at Uniting AgeWell Noble Park Community

As you may be aware, the Victoria State Government last night reinstated a number of restrictions
as a result of a hotel quarantine worker testing positive for COVID-19. The Noble Park area has
been identified as a hotspot, with the quarantine worker visiting a number of locations while
infectious.

Details of those exposure sites can be found at
The list of sites, as it currently stands this morning, is attached to this letter, noting it is
constantly updated by the Department of Health & Human Services.

If anyone has visited one of those locations during the times listed, they must immediately isolate,
get a coronavirus (COVID-19) test, and remain isolated for 14 days.

If you have attended any of the hotspots listed by the Department of Health & Human Services
during the cited risk periods, you should also contact the Residential Services Manager, Nancy
Carganilla to alert her to your situation.

As an added precaution, and effective immediately, Uniting AgeWell will be restricting visitors to our
Noble Park Community until the situation eases.

Only staff and essential visitors will be allowed to enter the facility subject to meeting rigorous
screening requirements, including temperature checks.

As a guide, essential visits are considered to be compassionate, end-of-life or assistance visits.
Please don’t hesitate to contact Nancy if you need further information or guidance with respect to a
proposed visit.

All other safety and hygiene practices remain in place. Testing of staff is also under way.

We would encourage you to continue to connect with your loved ones through phone calls, video
calls, letters and emails. If at any time you have any queries or concerns, please don’t hesitate to
contact Nancy or a member of the care team.

As soon as we are able to return to more flexible visiting arrangements we will do so and we will
keep you fully informed as the situation changes.

Rest assured our absolute priority continues to be the health, safety and wellbeing of every resident
in our care.

Thank you for your support and understanding and | will be in touch again shortly.

Yours sincerely
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Andrew Kinnersly
Chief Executive Officer
Uniting AgeWell
Corporate Services Uniting AgeWell

e 1300 783 435 ABN: 19 628 178 816
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Case Locations/Hotspots — Department of Health & Human Services

04/02/21 1:30am

Location

Brighton

Brandon Park

Clayton South

Heatherton

Keysborough

Keysborough

Melbourne

Moorabbin

Airport

Noble Park

Springvale

Springvale

Springvale

Springvale

West Melbourne

Site

North Point Cafe
2B North Rd
Brighton, VIC 3186

Kmart, Brandon Park Shopping Centre
Cnr Springvale Rd and Ferntree Gully Rd
Brandon Park, VIC 3170

Nakama Workshop
85 Main Rd
Clayton South, VIC 3169

Melbourne Golf Academy

385 Centre Dandenong Rd
Heatherton, VIC 3202

Aces Sporting Club (Driving Range)
Cnr Springvale Rd and Hutton Rd
Keysborough, VIC 3173

Kmart, Parkmore Keysborough Shopping
Centre

C/317 Cheltenham Rd

Keysborough, VIC 3173

Exford Hotel
199 Russell St
Melbourne, VIC 3000

Lululemon, DFO Moorabbin
Shop G-039/250 Centre Dandenong Rd
Moorabbin VIC 3194

Club Noble

46/56 Moodemere St
Noble Park VIC 3174
Bunnings Springvale
849 Princes Hwy
Springvale, VIC 3171

Coles Springvale
825 Dandenong Rd
Springvale, VIC 3171

Sharetea Springvale
27C Buckingham Ave
Springvale, VIC 3171

Woolworths Springvale
302 Springvale Rd
Springvale, VIC 3171
Kebab Kingz

438 Spencer St

West Melbourne, VIC 3003

Exposure
period

08:10-09:30
31/1/2021

16:35-17:10
31/1/2021

11:15-12:00
1/2/2021

17:19-18:35
1/2/2021

22:00-23:15
30/1/2021

16:00-17:00
31/1/2021
23:00-23:35
29/1/2021

17:00-17:45
1/2/2021

14:36-15:30
30/01/2021

11:30-12:15
1/2/2021

17:00-18:00
31/1/2021

18:50-19:30
1/2/2021

18:30-19:30
1/2/2021

23:24-00:15
29/1/2021

Notes

Case dined outside and used

bathroom

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended bottle shop

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case attended venue

Case dined outside
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